SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3327/2020

V NAGARAJAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SKS ISPAT AND POWER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-10-2021

This appeal was called on for pronouncement of

judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Subramanian, Adv. Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Mr Atul Shanker Mathur, Adv.

Ms Priya Singh, Adv. Mr Amlaan Kumar, Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Neeraj chaudhari, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR

- Hon'ble Dr Justice D Y Chandrachud pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr Justice Vikram Nath and Hon'ble Mrs Justice B V Nagarathna.
- In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the appeal is dismissed. There shall be no order as to costs.
- 3 Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)